
Table 9.34-- MEDIAN ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME OF RESIDENT STATE 
  INCOME TAX RETURNS, BY TYPE OF RETURN, 1982 TO 2005, AND
  BY COUNTY, 2005

[In dollars.  There were no Hawaii Income Patterns:  Individuals  reports for 2006 to 2011 and the
  detailed data in the 2005 and earlier reports were not available in the 2012 to 2015 reports to 
  update this table]

Taxable and nontaxable returns 1/ Taxable returns only

Year income was 
received

All                             
returns Joint Other 2/

All                      
returns Joint Other 2/

1982     11,178  23,737  6,080  15,466  27,285  9,636  
1983     11,297  25,047  6,432  15,937  29,076  10,009  
1984     12,035  25,290  6,858  16,565  28,935  10,540  
1985     12,488  25,838  7,087  17,124  29,870  10,710  
1986     12,941  26,576  7,768  17,747  31,755  11,557  
1987     13,252  29,036  7,709  17,977  34,063  11,131  
1988     14,749  31,787  8,910  18,956  36,706  12,452  
1989     15,614  34,581  9,382  20,502  39,305  13,748  
1990     16,297  35,355  10,351  21,250  40,924  14,286  
1991     17,737  37,709  11,607  22,502  43,322  15,321  
1992     18,042  38,707  11,909  23,462  45,138  16,389  
1993     18,504  39,838  11,913  24,196  46,222  17,296  
1994     18,827  39,782  12,070  25,265  46,778  17,922  
1995     19,602  39,147  13,401  25,277  46,714  18,439  
1996     19,834  39,079  13,217  25,393  47,505  18,294  
1997     20,866  41,750  13,671  26,475  48,865  18,475  
1998     21,065  42,534  13,944  26,838  50,147  18,615  
1999     21,662  44,656  14,596  27,445  52,085  18,969  
2000     22,157  46,636  14,764  27,948  54,353  19,352  
2001     22,626  46,012  15,649  28,159  53,899  19,809  
2002     22,757  46,853  15,707  28,881  55,554  20,219  
2003     23,533  47,966  16,483  29,920  58,011  21,140  
2004     24,704  51,351  17,116  31,064  60,776  21,719  
2005     25,826  53,304  17,829  32,371  63,439  22,949  

  COUNTY:  2005

Oahu 25,992  54,562  17,635  32,838  64,936  22,926  
Maui 27,435  54,962  20,149  32,730  62,932  24,066  
Hawaii 23,770  47,115  16,750  29,977  58,318  22,109  
Kauai 24,675  49,913  17,729  31,947  59,233  21,841  

     1/  Includes returns with adjusted gross income losses.
     2/  Includes single, married filing separately, heads of households, and qualifying surviving spouses.
     Source:  Hawaii State Department of Taxation, Hawaii Income Patterns Individuals  (annual) and
<http://hawaii.gov/tax/a5_5ind_inc.htm> accessed March 13, 2008.
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